### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor Doc Dates previously recorded on Reel 030597 Frame 0549. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment was executed by K. Bradley Paxton on August 16, 2004 and by William L. DiBacco on August 18, 2004.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
K. Bradley Paxton	08/16/2004
William L. DiBacco	08/18/2004
Steven P. Spiwak	08/18/2004
Craig A. Towne	08/19/2004
Manuel Trevisan	08/30/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADI, LLC
Street Address:	125 Tech Park Drive
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14623

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13446835

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

502387154

Fax Number: 5852322152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-232-6500

Email: jreynolds@hselaw.com Correspondent Name: Jodi A. Reynolds, Esq. Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88694.000020

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030629 FRAME: 0393

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi A. Reynolds
Signature:	/Jodi A. Reynolds/
Date:	06/17/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=88694-20_Assignment#page1.tif	

source=88694-20\_Corrected\_Assignment\_Confirmation\_Receipt#page1.tif

source=88694-20\_Corrected\_Assignment\_Confirmation\_Receipt#page2.tif

source=88694-20\_Corrected\_Recordation\_Document#page1.tif

source=88694-20\_Corrected\_Recordation\_Document#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030629 FRAME: 0394

Atty. Docket: 88694.000005

### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, K. Bradley Paxton, residing at 855 Rollins Run, Webster, New York 14580; William L. DiBacco, P.O. Box 13617, Rochester, New York 14613; Steven P. Spiwak, residing at 532 Countess Drive, West Henrietta, New York 14586; Craig A. Towne, residing at 4632 Ontario Street Extension, Canandaigua, New York 14424 and Manuel Trevisan, residing at 10 Loden Lane, Rochester, New York 14623; HEREBY ASSIGNS all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled HANDPRINT RECOGNITION TEST DECK, and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the U.S. application worldwide to ADI, LLC, doing business at 125 Tech Park Drive, Rochester, New York 14623.

We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and we agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

We hereby authorize and request my attorney(s)/agent(s) of record Donna P. Suchy, Esq. of 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York, 14604-2711, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>13/446,835</u>, filed <u>April 13, 2012</u>) the filing date and application number of said application, when known.

Dated:	Ougust 16, 2009	K. Gradley Taylow
Dated:	18 Aug 2004	Mullian XII Su
	ANGUST 18, 2004	William L. DiBacco
Dated:	August 19, 2004	Craig A. Loure
Dated:	August 30, 2004	Craig A. Towne



### United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
K. Bradley Paxton	<del>08/16/2009</del> 08/16/2004
William L. DiBacco	<del>08/16/2004</del> 08/18/2004
Steven P. Spiwak	08/18/2004
Craig A. Towne	08/19/2004
Manuel Trevisan	08/30/2004

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADI, LLC
Street Address:	125 Tech Park Drive
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14623

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13446835

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852322152 Phone: 585-232-6500 Email: jreynolds@hselaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jodi A. Reynolds, Esq. Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET 88694.000020 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jodi A. Reynolds Signature: /Jodi A. Reynolds/

Date: 06/12/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=88694-20 Assignment#page1.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

PAT2424380 EPAS ID: 06/12/2013 Receipt Date: Fee Amount: \$40

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 13, 2013

PTAS

JODI A. REYNOLDS, ESQ. 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE ROCHESTER, NY 14604-2711

502381826

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/12/2013 REEL/FRAME: 030597/0549

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 88694.000020

ASSIGNOR:

PAXTON, K. BRADLEY DOC DATE: 08/16/2009 08/16/2004

ASSIGNOR:

DIBACCO, WILLIAM L. DOC DATE: <del>08/16/2004</del> 08/18/2004

ASSIGNOR:

SPIWAK, STEVEN P. DOC DATE: 08/18/2004

ASSIGNOR:

TOWNE, CRAIG A. DOC DATE: 08/19/2004

ASSIGNOR:

TREVISAN, MANUEL DOC DATE: 08/30/2004

ASSIGNEE:

ADI, LLC

125 TECH PARK DRIVE

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623

 APPLICATION NUMBER: 13446835 FILING DATE: 04/13/2012 ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: HANDPRINT RECOGNITION TEST DECK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT **REEL: 030629 FRAME: 0399**

**RECORDED: 06/17/2013**